

CS 655/25
Brahm Prakash Vs. Yamin Khan and Ors

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vijendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Singh Negi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 to 7
through VC. (Enrl.No. D-3815/2019, Mobile
no.8285918341).

Summons issued to all the defendants received back duly
served.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also filed tracking report of the
summons sent to the defendants through registered post.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 to 7 seeks time to file the
written statement and reply to the application.

Let written statement be filed within 30 days from today
after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who
shall be at liberty to file the replication if any.

Put up for filing replication, affidavits of admission and
denial of documents and framing of issues on 05.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.12.2025