

CS No. 655/2025  
Braham Prakash Vs. Yamin Khan & Ors

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bijender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 7 with Sh. Lalit Singh Negi,  
Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants filed memo of appearance for defendant no. 1, 2 & 3 and seek time to file the vakalatnama on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for defendants filed written statement for defendant no. 4 to 7. Copy supplied.

Let replication is so required by filed next date with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and for admissions denial framing of issues on **13.03.2026**.

**(Ravinder Singh-I)**  
**District Judge-03**  
**East/KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**05.02.2026**