

**19 CS 655/25 Brahm Prakash Vs. Yamin Khan and Ors**

**13.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Bijendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ravi Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Lalit Singh  
Negi- Ld. Counsel for all the defendants, who is  
appearing through VC.

Separate written statements and replies to application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC, filed on behalf of defendant- 1 & 2 and 3. Copies supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of the defendant- 4 to 7 to the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

It is noted that on 10.03.2026, plaintiff filed replication to the written statement of defendant- 4 to 7. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed plaintiff's affidavit qua admission denial of documents of defendant-4 to 7. Copies supplied.

Replication to the written statement of defendant- 1 to 3, if so required be filed with its advance copy to the other side.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant - 4 to 7 filed an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC to implead the DDA as a necessary party. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the aforesaid application be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 28.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.03.2026/j