

Brahm Prakash Vs. Yamin Khan and Ors

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vijender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Singh Negi and Ravi Nagar, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Matter is fixed for consideration of the application of the
defendants no. 4 to 7 under Order I Rule 10 CPC to implead DDA as a
necessary party.

The plaintiff opposed the application by filing the reply.

Heard.

Considering the fact, let notice of the aforesaid application
be issued to the proposed defendant/DDA for **23.05.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.04.2026